504011925 09/19/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4058582

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN QUINN	09/16/2016
PETER PONTANO	09/16/2016
JAMI ODELL	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL REVOLUTION, INC.
Street Address:	5835 SEGALE PARK DRIVE C.
City:	TUKWILA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29570878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)583-2344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065832609

Email: dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com

Correspondent Name: DWC LAW FIRM, P.S.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 3041

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396-231T-37D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAIGE STULL
SIGNATURE:	/paige stull/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=396-231T-37D1Assignment ForFiling#page1.tif source=396-231T-37D1Assignment ForFiling#page2.tif source=396-231T-37D1Assignment ForFiling#page3.tif source=396-231T-37D1Assignment ForFiling#page4.tif

PATENT 504011925 REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0046

source=396-231T-37D1Assignment ForFiling#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colin Quinn, Peter Pontano, and Jami Odell (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), having post office addresses of 735 Belmont PL E, Seattle, WA 98102; 8155 29th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98126; and 9921 Arrowsmith Ave S, Seattle, WA 98118, respectively, either jointly or solely, are the inventors of the invention described in the following application:

United States design patent application entitled "LANTERN WITH EXTENDABLE ARM," US Application Serial No. 29/570,878, filed on July 12, 2016.

WHEREAS, Industrial Revolution, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 5835 Segale Park Drive C, Tukwila, WA 98188, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above, which are incorporated herein by reference, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignors hereby sell, quit claim, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or result from said application in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, utility models or other applications or intellectual property rights of any type covering said invention or based upon or claiming priority on said application, together with all rights of Assignors associated therewith, including the right to file additional U.S. and foreign applications for said inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of U.S. laws, international convention, treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement. Said invention, application, and all letters patent (including any other type of intellectual property registration or application) which may be granted for, or cover, said invention,

Page 1 of 5

Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the respective national, regional and international patent offices, or any other type of intellectual property office, to issue to Assignee all letters patent (including design registrations or any other type of intellectual property registration) which may be granted for said invention or result from said application. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of application for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

H

11

#

11

H

11

11

9/16/2016	a. a.
Date	Colin Quinn

State/Province/Region)	
<u> </u>)	s.s.
County or City)	
<u>king</u>)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Colin Quinn is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

> 03/16/2016 Signature of Notary Public Printed Name

Official Seal of Notary Public

STATE OF WASHINGTON ALINA OBREJA

COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-01-18

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0050

Page 3 of 5

9/16/16	PM. Ot
	Peter Pontano

State/Province/Region).	
WA)	s.s.
County or City)	
KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peter Pontano is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 09/16/2016

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name ALINA OBREJA

Official Seal of Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
ALINA OBREJA
COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-01-18

REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0051

9/16/2016	Sandled All
	Jamj Odell /

State/Province/Region)	
WA)	s.s.
County or City	}	
KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jami Odell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

> Dated _ Signature of Notary Public ALINA Printed Name

Official Seal of Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON ALINA OBREJA

REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0052